Retention & Graduation Rates for Full-Time Transfers

Year

Student Status

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Number Enrolled
Graduated in Year 1
Total Graduated (%)

Re-Enrolled in Year 2
Graduated in Year 2
Total Graduated (%)
Total Retained

Total Retained (%0)

Re-Enrolled in Year 3
Graduated in Year 3
Total Graduated (%)
Total Retained

Total Retained (%0)

Re-Enrolled in Year 4
Graduated in Year 4
Total Graduated (%)
Total Retained

Total Retained (%0)

Re-Enrolled in Year 5
Graduated in Year 5
Total Graduated (%)
Total Retained

Total Retained (%)

Re-Enrolled in Year 6
Graduated in Year 6
Total Graduated (%)
Total Retained

Total Retained (%)

Re-Enrolled in Year 7
Graduated in Year 7
Total Graduated (%)
Total Retained

Total Retained (%)

Re-Enrolled in Year 8
Graduated in Year 8
Total Graduated (%)
Total Retained

Total Retained (%)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
1,403 1,299 1376 1249 1,115 1,147 1,108 1,135
10 10 9 12 9 4 8 7
0.7%  0.8%  07% 1.0% 08% 03% 07%  0.6%
1258 1,061 1247 1,135 1,026 1074 1,016 1,049
676 644 730 689 616 614 623 664
489% 503%  53.7% 561% 561% 53.9% 56.9%  59.1%
1268 1,171 1256 1,147 1,035 1078 1,024 1,056
90.4% 90.1%  91.3% 91.8% 92.8% 94.0% 92.4%  93.0%
509 465 457 409 376 397 349 345
386 378 345 311 313 292 255 2064
764% 79.4%  78.8% 81.0% 84.1% 793% 80.0%  82.4%
1,195 1,119 1,196 1,110 1,001 1015 980 1,016
852% 86.1%  86.9% 88.9% 89.8% 88.5% 88.4%  89.5%
94 61 89 79 45 83 87

63 45 51 45 31 52 54
80.9% 82.9%  825% 84.6% 86.9% 83.9%  84.8%

1,166 1,093 1173 1,001 983 993 973
83.1% 84.1%  852% 87.3% 882% 86.6% 87.8%

26 23 33 26 13 29

17 12 17 20 5 15
82.1% 83.8%  83.7% 86.2% 87.4% 85.2%

1,161 1,000 1,168 1,083 982 991
82.8% 84.7%  84.9% 86.7% 88.1%  86.4%

12 9 13 8 5

6 4 7 5 0
82.5% 84.1%  842% 86.6%  87.4%

1,164 1,098 1,165 1,085 979
83.0% 84.5%  84.7% 86.9%  87.8%

7 5 8 5

4 4 6 0
82.8% 84.5%  84.7%  86.6%

1,165 1,098 1,167 1,087
83.0% 84.5%  84.8%  87.0%

5 0 4

4 0 2
83.1% 84.5%  84.8%

1,167 0 1,169
832% 84.5%  85.0%

2022
1,033

0.8%

960
605
59.3%
968
93.7%

2023

1,162
13
0.8%

Note: The fall cohort consists of full-time, AA transfers from the fall semester and the previous summer who continue into the fall. Students
are followed through the end of summer so that each year begins with fall and ends with summer semester. The number re-enrolled is the
number of students from the original fall cohort that were enrolled in the fall, spring or summer semester of the year indicated. The percent
graduated is cumulative. Retention includes the number who re-enrolled plus the graduates of previous years.
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