Retention & Graduation Rates for Full-Time Transfers

Year	Student Status	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	2017	2018	<u>2019</u>	2020	2021	2022	2023
1 st	Number Enrolled	1,403	1,299	1,376	1,249	1,115	1,147	1,108	1,135	1,033	1,162
	Graduated in Year 1	10	10	9	12	9	4	8	7	8	13
	Total Graduated (%)	0.7%	0.8%	0.7%	1.0%	0.8%	0.3%	0.7%	0.6%	0.8%	0.8%
2^{nd}	Re-Enrolled in Year 2	1,258	1,161	1,247	1,135	1,026	1,074	1,016	1,049	960	
	Graduated in Year 2	676	644	730	689	616	614	623	664	605	
	Total Graduated (%)	48.9%	50.3%	53.7%	56.1%	56.1%	53.9%	56.9%	59.1%	59.3%	
	Total Retained	1,268	1,171	1,256	1,147	1,035	1,078	1,024	1,056	968	
	Total Retained (%)	90.4%	90.1%	91.3%	91.8%	92.8%	94.0%	92.4%	93.0%	93.7%	
$3^{\rm rd}$	Re-Enrolled in Year 3	509	465	457	409	376	397	349	345		
	Graduated in Year 3	386	378	345	311	313	292	255	264		
	Total Graduated (%)	76.4%	79.4%	78.8%	81.0%	84.1%	79.3%	80.0%	82.4%		
	Total Retained	1,195	1,119	1,196	1,110	1,001	1,015	980	1,016		
	Total Retained (%)	85.2%	86.1%	86.9%	88.9%	89.8%	88.5%	88.4%	89.5%		
4 th	Re-Enrolled in Year 4	94	61	89	79	45	83	87			
	Graduated in Year 4	63	45	51	45	31	52	54			
	Total Graduated (%)	80.9%	82.9%	82.5%	84.6%	86.9%	83.9%	84.8%			
	Total Retained	1,166	1,093	1,173	1,091	983	993	973			
	Total Retained (%)	83.1%	84.1%	85.2%	87.3%	88.2%	86.6%	87.8%			
5^{th}	Re-Enrolled in Year 5	26	23	33	26	13	29				
	Graduated in Year 5	17	12	17	20	5	15				
	Total Graduated (%)	82.1%	83.8%	83.7%	86.2%	87.4%	85.2%				
	Total Retained	1,161	1,100	1,168	1,083	982	991				
	Total Retained (%)	82.8%	84.7%	84.9%	86.7%	88.1%	86.4%				
6^{th}	Re-Enrolled in Year 6	12	9	13	8	5					
	Graduated in Year 6	6	4	7	5	0					
	Total Graduated (%)	82.5%	84.1%	84.2%	86.6%	87.4%					
	Total Retained	1,164	1,098	1,165	1,085	979					
	Total Retained (%)	83.0%	84.5%	84.7%	86.9%	87.8%					
$7^{\rm th}$	Re-Enrolled in Year 7	7	5	8	5						
	Graduated in Year 7	4	4	6	0						
	Total Graduated (%)	82.8%	84.5%		86.6%						
	Total Retained	1,165	1,098	1,167	1,087						
	Total Retained (%)	83.0%	84.5%	84.8%	87.0%						
8^{th}	Re-Enrolled in Year 8	5	0	4							
	Graduated in Year 8	4	0	2							
	Total Graduated (%)	83.1%	84.5%	84.8%							
	Total Retained	1,167	0	1,169							
	Total Retained (%)	83.2%	84.5%	85.0%							

Note: The fall cohort consists of full-time, AA transfers from the fall semester and the previous summer who continue into the fall. Students are followed through the end of summer so that each year begins with fall and ends with summer semester. The number re-enrolled is the number of students from the original fall cohort that were enrolled in the fall, spring or summer semester of the year indicated. The percent graduated is cumulative. Retention includes the number who re-enrolled plus the graduates of previous years.